

CHANGE ORDER

[#23]

Change Order Number: 23

Date: 1/3/2024

Project Name and Number: MERA Next Generation Radio System (CA-17I119AG)

Customer Name: Marin County

Customer Project Mgr: Dave Jeffries

The purpose of this Change Order is to: (highlight the key reasons for this Change Order)

The parties agree to add specific Services for Arcadis design calculations and drawing revisions to accommodate differing field conditions at Mt. Tamalpais and OTA. MSI engineering time.

Contract Project
Identifier (Name or 31701399 Contract Date: 03/07/17
Number):

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between Marin County and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Price:	\$ 34,337,451.06	
Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order numbers [1] through [22]:	\$ 12,215,550.84	
This Change Order:	\$ 19,675.45	
Contract Credit (If Applicable):	\$ N/A	
New Contract Price:	\$ 46,572,677.35	

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date:	3/27/2019	
Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order:	02/28/2025	
New Completion Date:	02/28/2025	



Payment Schedule for this Change Order:

(describe new payment terms applicable to this change order)

Due upon issuance of this change order.

CHANGE ORDER

[#23]

Equipment Changes: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed.
N/A
Scope of Work Changes: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed.
Motorola's Scope of Work, as defined in Exhibit A to the Contract, is modified to include the following services for Arcadis design calculations and drawing revisions for:
 Mt. Tamalpais - Field conditions differ from design drawings as follows: Tower 26 - Interference from recently added 4' MW dish requiring new tower modifications (field splice) Tower 22 - Unable to construct due to interferences requiring placement of the new stub tower on a new foundation west of location Tower 16 - Interference from recently added 8' MW dish requiring abandonment of new stub tower and relocation of proposed MW to new stub tower 15
OTA - Field conditions differ from design drawings as follows: • Subsurface around existing monopole not as expected requiring revised design input and changes
MSI engineering time for site walks.
SUA/Support Service Changes: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed. Must be completed by Project CSM.
N/A
Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A)
N/A
Contract Price Changes: (describe change or N/A)
N/A
Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)
N/A



CHANGE ORDER

[#23]

Motorola Solutions Project Manager

		3 (,,	
□ A Purchase O	rder is required - included with	n this change order a	and is attacl	ned.
notice to proceed	Order is required - Customer and required, that funding has been no further purchase orders w	een encumbered for	this change	e order in its
□ No Purchase (Order required - this is a \$0 C	hange Order, or a de	ecrease in s	scope.
there are any inc the Contract, the	above, all other terms and co onsistencies between the pro provisions of this Change Or HEREOF the parties have exe	visions of this Chanç der will prevail.	ge Order an	d the provisions of
Motorola Solutions, Inc.		Customer		
By: Printed Name: Title: Date:	Laurel Walling Regional Service Manager 1/4/2024	By: Printed Name: Title: Date:		
Reviewed by:	Rebecca L. Burbrink		Date: 1/:	3/24